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Rallye Monte Carlo 2014
16. 01. 2014 - 18. 01. 2014

Unofficial results
List for category: All

SS 2 - Rosans – Sainte Marie – La Charce
SS length: 17.98 km

Pos. No. Driver / Co-driver
Vehicle Group SS time Diff.Leader

Diff.Prev.

1 10 Kubica Robert / Szczepaniak M.
Ford Fiesta RS WRC RC1 00:12:19.1 00:00:00.0

00:00:00.0

2 2 Latvala J. / Anttila Miikka
Volkswagen Polo R WRC RC1 00:12:23.7 00:00:04.6

00:00:04.6

3 3 Meeke Kris / Nagle Paul
Citroën DS3 WRC RC1 00:12:32.1 00:00:13.0

00:00:08.4

4 8 Sordo Dani / Martí Marc
Hyundai i20 WRC RC1 00:12:35.8 00:00:16.7

00:00:03.7

5 1 Ogier S. / Ingrassia J.
Volkswagen Polo R WRC RC1 00:12:36.8 00:00:17.7

00:00:01.0

6 4 Østberg Mads / Andersson Jonas
Citroën DS3 WRC RC1 00:12:38.0 00:00:18.9

00:00:01.2

7 6 Evans Elfyn / Barritt Daniel
Ford Fiesta RS WRC RC1 00:12:38.4 00:00:19.3

00:00:00.4

8 11 Bouffier Bryan / Panseri Xavier
Ford Fiesta RS WRC RC1 00:12:46.6 00:00:27.5

00:00:08.2

9 9 Mikkelsen A. / Markkula Mikko
Volkswagen Polo R WRC RC1 00:12:52.9 00:00:33.8

00:00:06.3

10 5 Hirvonen Mikko / Lehtinen Jarmo
Ford Fiesta RS WRC RC1 00:13:05.5 00:00:46.4

00:00:12.6

11 38 Burri Olivier / Gordon Fabrice
Ford Fiesta S2000 RC2 00:13:12.3 00:00:53.2

00:00:06.8

12 45 Margaillan M. / Margaillan M.
Škoda Fabia S2000 RC2 00:13:17.1 00:00:58.0

00:00:04.8

13 22 Melichárek J. / Melichárek E.
Ford Fiesta RS WRC RC1 00:13:21.0 00:01:01.9

00:00:03.9

14 56 Chardonnet S. / De La Haye T.
Citroën DS3 R3T RC3 00:13:24.9 00:01:05.8

00:00:03.9

15 48 Gamba Matteo / Arena Nicola
Peugeot 207 S2000 RC2 00:13:33.9 00:01:14.8

00:00:09.0

16 57 Arnaud C. / Arnaud S.
Renault Clio R3 RC3 00:13:42.3 00:01:23.2

00:00:08.4

17 62 Dolce Renaud / Ayasse J.
Citroën DS3 R3T RC3 00:13:44.4 00:01:25.3

00:00:02.1

18 63 Augoyard Arnaud / Roux Thomas
Citroën DS3 R3T RC3 00:13:48.4 00:01:29.3

00:00:04.0

19 37 Bertelli L. / Dotta Mitia
Ford Fiesta R5 RC2 00:13:49.5 00:01:30.4

00:00:01.1

20 31 Protasov Yuriy / Cherepin Pavlo
Ford Fiesta R5 RC2 00:13:50.0 00:01:30.9

00:00:00.5

- 32 Kremer Armin / Wicha Klaus
Ford Fiesta R5 RC2 00:13:50.0 00:01:30.9

00:00:00.0

22 61 Barneaud C. / Barneaud Marc
Renault Clio R3 RC3 00:13:54.1 00:01:35.0

00:00:04.1

23 85 Lo Fiego F. / Testor Damien
Renault Twingo R2 RC4 00:13:59.8 00:01:40.7

00:00:05.7

24 72 Ressegaire N. / Giraud Thierry
Peugeot 208 R2 RC4 00:14:01.1 00:01:42.0

00:00:01.3

25 86 Blanc Marco / Mometti Roberto
Peugeot 208 R2 RC4 00:14:10.2 00:01:51.1

00:00:09.1

26 42 Daumas Michel / Baille Eric
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX RC2 00:14:10.8 00:01:51.7

00:00:00.6

27 36 Barrable Robert / Loudon Stuart
Ford Fiesta R5 RC2 00:14:17.7 00:01:58.6

00:00:06.9

28 76 Métiffiot S. / Métiffiot P.
Citroën C2 R2 Max RC4 00:14:18.4 00:01:59.3

00:00:00.7

29 41 Boland Eamonn / Morrissey M.
Subaru Impreza Sti R4 RC2 00:14:22.0 00:02:02.9

00:00:03.6

30 43 Mondet J. / Peirone Sylvain
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X RC2 00:14:36.0 00:02:16.9

00:00:14.0

Pos. No. Driver / Co-driver
Vehicle Pos. SS time

Penalty Total time Diff.Leader
Diff.Prev.

1 10 Kubica Robert / Szczepaniak M.
Ford Fiesta RS WRC 

RC1
1 00:30:58.3 00:30:58.3 00:00:00.0

00:00:00.0

2 1 Ogier S. / Ingrassia J.
Volkswagen Polo R WRC 

RC1
2 00:31:35.1 00:31:35.1 00:00:36.8

00:00:36.8

3 3 Meeke Kris / Nagle Paul
Citroën DS3 WRC 

RC1
3 00:31:37.6 00:31:37.6 00:00:39.3

00:00:02.5

4 11 Bouffier Bryan / Panseri Xavier
Ford Fiesta RS WRC 

RC1
4 00:31:40.1 00:31:40.1 00:00:41.8

00:00:02.5

5 4 Østberg Mads / Andersson Jonas
Citroën DS3 WRC 

RC1
5 00:31:40.9 00:31:40.9 00:00:42.6

00:00:00.8

6 8 Sordo Dani / Martí Marc
Hyundai i20 WRC 

RC1
6 00:32:13.6 00:32:13.6 00:01:15.3

00:00:32.7

7 2 Latvala J. / Anttila Miikka
Volkswagen Polo R WRC 

RC1
7 00:32:16.7 00:32:16.7 00:01:18.4

00:00:03.1

8 56 Chardonnet S. / De La Haye T.
Citroën DS3 R3T 

RC3
1 00:32:24.0 00:32:24.0 00:01:25.7

00:00:07.3

9 6 Evans Elfyn / Barritt Daniel
Ford Fiesta RS WRC 

RC1
8 00:32:26.3 00:32:26.3 00:01:28.0

00:00:02.3

10 5 Hirvonen Mikko / Lehtinen Jarmo
Ford Fiesta RS WRC 

RC1
9 00:32:38.4 00:32:38.4 00:01:40.1

00:00:12.1

11 9 Mikkelsen A. / Markkula Mikko
Volkswagen Polo R WRC 

RC1
10 00:32:40.9 00:32:40.9 00:01:42.6

00:00:02.5

12 38 Burri Olivier / Gordon Fabrice
Ford Fiesta S2000 

RC2
1 00:32:43.7 00:32:43.7 00:01:45.4

00:00:02.8

13 22 Melichárek J. / Melichárek E.
Ford Fiesta RS WRC 

RC1
11

00:32:40.8
00:00:20.0 00:33:00.8 00:02:02.5

00:00:17.1

14 57 Arnaud C. / Arnaud S.
Renault Clio R3 

RC3
2 00:33:12.2 00:33:12.2 00:02:13.9

00:00:11.4

15 62 Dolce Renaud / Ayasse J.
Citroën DS3 R3T 

RC3
3 00:33:14.9 00:33:14.9 00:02:16.6

00:00:02.7

16 48 Gamba Matteo / Arena Nicola
Peugeot 207 S2000 

RC2
2 00:33:18.4 00:33:18.4 00:02:20.1

00:00:03.5

17 45 Margaillan M. / Margaillan M.
Škoda Fabia S2000 

RC2
3 00:33:34.8 00:33:34.8 00:02:36.5

00:00:16.4

18 61 Barneaud C. / Barneaud Marc
Renault Clio R3 

RC3
4 00:33:45.5 00:33:45.5 00:02:47.2

00:00:10.7

19 72 Ressegaire N. / Giraud Thierry
Peugeot 208 R2 

RC4
1

00:33:49.4
00:00:10.0 00:33:59.4 00:03:01.1

00:00:13.9

20 63 Augoyard Arnaud / Roux Thomas
Citroën DS3 R3T 

RC3
5 00:34:08.1 00:34:08.1 00:03:09.8

00:00:08.7

21 37 Bertelli L. / Dotta Mitia
Ford Fiesta R5 

RC2
4 00:34:15.7 00:34:15.7 00:03:17.4

00:00:07.6

22 86 Blanc Marco / Mometti Roberto
Peugeot 208 R2 

RC4
2 00:34:26.8 00:34:26.8 00:03:28.5

00:00:11.1

23 42 Daumas Michel / Baille Eric
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 

RC2
5 00:34:37.2 00:34:37.2 00:03:38.9

00:00:10.4

24 76 Métiffiot S. / Métiffiot P.
Citroën C2 R2 Max 

RC4
3 00:34:52.7 00:34:52.7 00:03:54.4

00:00:15.5

25 31 Protasov Yuriy / Cherepin Pavlo
Ford Fiesta R5 

RC2
6 00:34:53.2 00:34:53.2 00:03:54.9

00:00:00.5

26 32 Kremer Armin / Wicha Klaus
Ford Fiesta R5 

RC2
7 00:34:54.7 00:34:54.7 00:03:56.4

00:00:01.5

27 74 Sias Franck / Gastinel J.
Renault Twingo R2 

RC4
4 00:34:57.7 00:34:57.7 00:03:59.4

00:00:03.0

28 36 Barrable Robert / Loudon Stuart
Ford Fiesta R5 

RC2
8 00:35:06.4 00:35:06.4 00:04:08.1

00:00:08.7

29 43 Mondet J. / Peirone Sylvain
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 

RC2
9 00:35:11.0 00:35:11.0 00:04:12.7

00:00:04.6

30 78 Tardy Guillaume / Bellotto Victor
Renault Twingo R2 

RC4
5 00:35:55.9 00:35:55.9 00:04:57.6

00:00:44.9
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31 47 Carret Claude / Mathias Olivier
Subaru Impreza STI RC2 00:14:40.5 00:02:21.4

00:00:04.5

32 78 Tardy Guillaume / Bellotto Victor
Renault Twingo R2 RC4 00:14:42.0 00:02:22.9

00:00:01.5

33 74 Sias Franck / Gastinel J.
Renault Twingo R2 RC4 00:14:45.9 00:02:26.8

00:00:03.9

34 60 Vukasovic L. / Groux Steve
Citroën DS3 R3T RC3 00:14:47.0 00:02:27.9

00:00:01.1

35 96 Tannert Julius / Thielen J.
Citroën DS3 R1 RC5 00:14:48.6 00:02:29.5

00:00:01.6

36 33 Rendina M. / Pizzuti Mario
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X R4 RC2 00:14:53.0 00:02:33.9

00:00:04.4

37 65 Vialle Lilian / Ghirardello M.
Renault Clio R3 RC3 00:14:55.0 00:02:35.9

00:00:02.0

38 64 Villa Manuel / Michi Daniele
Fiat 500 Abarth R3T RC3 00:14:56.0 00:02:36.9

00:00:01.0

39 44 Vossen Henk / Gillis Jac
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X RC2 00:14:59.2 00:02:40.1

00:00:03.2

40 81 Borlat Clavien / Villars C.
Ford Fiesta R2 RC4 00:15:00.7 00:02:41.6

00:00:01.5

41 82 Rada Martin / Jugas Jaroslav
Alfa Romeo 147 RC4 00:15:02.0 00:02:42.9

00:00:01.3

42 58 O'Mahony F. / Vernay Gilles
Peugeot 207 R3T RC3 00:15:04.2 00:02:45.1

00:00:02.2

43 83 Cali' G. / Pollicino Marco
Citroën C2 R2 Max RC4 00:15:07.9 00:02:48.8

00:00:03.7

44 89 Jaussaud Laure / Jaussaud Carine
Renault Twingo R2 RC4 00:15:10.9 00:02:51.8

00:00:03.0

45 50 Duez Marc / Vyncke Steven
Porsche 996 GT3 RGT 00:15:16.3 00:02:57.2

00:00:05.4

46 46 Covi Carlo / Campesan G.
Peugeot 207 S2000 RC2 00:15:17.0 00:02:57.9

00:00:00.7

47 80 Joly Florent / Melchiorri P.
Renault Twingo R2 RC4 00:15:21.1 00:03:02.0

00:00:04.1

48 88 Cogni Gabriele / Mazzetti Silvia
Peugeot 208 R2 RC4 00:15:23.3 00:03:04.2

00:00:02.2

49 98 Renchet Nicolas / Fitzgerald Tom
Renault Twingo R1 RC5 00:15:27.0 00:03:07.9

00:00:03.7

50 94 Ballaire Eric / Ballaire V.
Citroën DS3 R1 RC5 00:15:29.9 00:03:10.8

00:00:02.9

51 90 Garcin C. / Alias Johan
Suzuki Swift Sport RC5 00:15:35.4 00:03:16.3

00:00:05.5

52 79 Geiser Jérôme / Delapraz Pascal
Ford Fiesta R2 RC4 00:15:36.5 00:03:17.4

00:00:01.1

53 77 Galleano Y. / Tourn Florent
Peugeot 208 R2 RC4 00:15:48.7 00:03:29.6

00:00:12.2

54 87 Schifano N. / Trichard A.
Citroën C2 R2 Max RC4 00:15:52.1 00:03:33.0

00:00:03.4

55 95 Dard Thierry / Pasquion L.
Citroën DS3 R1 RC5 00:16:02.8 00:03:43.7

00:00:10.7

56 97 König Veit / Schwalie A.
Suzuki Swift Sport RC5 00:16:03.3 00:03:44.2

00:00:00.5

57 34 Serderidis J. / Rose Morgane
Ford Fiesta R5 RC2 00:16:57.9 00:04:38.8

00:00:54.6

58 91 Clavel Arnaud / Clavel Thierry
Citroën DS3 R1 RC5 00:17:03.3 00:04:44.2

00:00:05.4

59 84 Tanci Pierre / Martini Eric
Peugeot 208 R2 RC4 00:18:30.0 00:06:10.9

00:01:26.7

60 51 Gilbert Quentin / Jamoul Renaud
Citroën DS3 R3T RC3 00:19:06.8 00:06:47.7

00:00:36.8

31 60 Vukasovic L. / Groux Steve
Citroën DS3 R3T 

RC3
6 00:35:59.2 00:35:59.2 00:05:00.9

00:00:03.3

32 96 Tannert Julius / Thielen J.
Citroën DS3 R1 

RC5
1 00:36:05.1 00:36:05.1 00:05:06.8

00:00:05.9

33 41 Boland Eamonn / Morrissey M.
Subaru Impreza Sti R4 

RC2
10 00:36:10.4 00:36:10.4 00:05:12.1

00:00:05.3

34 88 Cogni Gabriele / Mazzetti Silvia
Peugeot 208 R2 

RC4
6 00:36:17.3 00:36:17.3 00:05:19.0

00:00:06.9

35 65 Vialle Lilian / Ghirardello M.
Renault Clio R3 

RC3
7 00:36:35.9 00:36:35.9 00:05:37.6

00:00:18.6

36 82 Rada Martin / Jugas Jaroslav
Alfa Romeo 147 

RC4
7 00:36:38.7 00:36:38.7 00:05:40.4

00:00:02.8

37 33 Rendina M. / Pizzuti Mario
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X R4 

RC2
11 00:36:53.5 00:36:53.5 00:05:55.2

00:00:14.8

38 98 Renchet Nicolas / Fitzgerald Tom
Renault Twingo R1 

RC5
2 00:37:01.8 00:37:01.8 00:06:03.5

00:00:08.3

39 89 Jaussaud Laure / Jaussaud Carine
Renault Twingo R2 

RC4
8 00:37:03.0 00:37:03.0 00:06:04.7

00:00:01.2

40 90 Garcin C. / Alias Johan
Suzuki Swift Sport 

RC5
3 00:37:17.6 00:37:17.6 00:06:19.3

00:00:14.6

41 80 Joly Florent / Melchiorri P.
Renault Twingo R2 

RC4
9

00:37:01.2
00:00:30.0 00:37:31.2 00:06:32.9

00:00:13.6

42 47 Carret Claude / Mathias Olivier
Subaru Impreza STI 

RC2
12 00:37:33.5 00:37:33.5 00:06:35.2

00:00:02.3

43 81 Borlat Clavien / Villars C.
Ford Fiesta R2 

RC4
10 00:37:33.8 00:37:33.8 00:06:35.5

00:00:00.3

44 94 Ballaire Eric / Ballaire V.
Citroën DS3 R1 

RC5
4 00:37:47.6 00:37:47.6 00:06:49.3

00:00:13.8

45 83 Cali' G. / Pollicino Marco
Citroën C2 R2 Max 

RC4
11 00:37:48.6 00:37:48.6 00:06:50.3

00:00:01.0

46 79 Geiser Jérôme / Delapraz Pascal
Ford Fiesta R2 

RC4
12 00:37:56.9 00:37:56.9 00:06:58.6

00:00:08.3

47 64 Villa Manuel / Michi Daniele
Fiat 500 Abarth R3T 

RC3
8 00:37:59.6 00:37:59.6 00:07:01.3

00:00:02.7

48 97 König Veit / Schwalie A.
Suzuki Swift Sport 

RC5
5 00:38:32.1 00:38:32.1 00:07:33.8

00:00:32.5

49 95 Dard Thierry / Pasquion L.
Citroën DS3 R1 

RC5
6 00:38:34.0 00:38:34.0 00:07:35.7

00:00:01.9

50 77 Galleano Y. / Tourn Florent
Peugeot 208 R2 

RC4
13 00:38:42.8 00:38:42.8 00:07:44.5

00:00:08.8

51 44 Vossen Henk / Gillis Jac
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 

RC2
13 00:38:44.2 00:38:44.2 00:07:45.9

00:00:01.4

52 85 Lo Fiego F. / Testor Damien
Renault Twingo R2 

RC4
14

00:33:48.0
00:05:00.0 00:38:48.0 00:07:49.7

00:00:03.8

53 46 Covi Carlo / Campesan G.
Peugeot 207 S2000 

RC2
14 00:38:53.3 00:38:53.3 00:07:55.0

00:00:05.3

54 87 Schifano N. / Trichard A.
Citroën C2 R2 Max 

RC4
15 00:39:23.9 00:39:23.9 00:08:25.6

00:00:30.6

55 84 Tanci Pierre / Martini Eric
Peugeot 208 R2 

RC4
16 00:39:39.1 00:39:39.1 00:08:40.8

00:00:15.2

56 58 O'Mahony F. / Vernay Gilles
Peugeot 207 R3T 

RC3
9 00:40:11.4 00:40:11.4 00:09:13.1

00:00:32.3

57 91 Clavel Arnaud / Clavel Thierry
Citroën DS3 R1 

RC5
7 00:40:58.9 00:40:58.9 00:10:00.6

00:00:47.5

58 34 Serderidis J. / Rose Morgane
Ford Fiesta R5 

RC2
15 00:41:51.4 00:41:51.4 00:10:53.1

00:00:52.5

59 50 Duez Marc / Vyncke Steven
Porsche 996 GT3 

RGT
1

01:03:03.4
00:02:10.0 01:05:13.4 00:34:15.1

00:23:22.0

60 51 Gilbert Quentin / Jamoul Renaud
Citroën DS3 R3T 

RC3
10

01:14:03.2
00:03:50.0 01:17:53.2 00:46:54.9

00:12:39.8


